

WOMAN'S LIFE BOARD OF DIRECTORS NAMES JANET CARMODY NATIONAL SECRETARY



(Port Huron, MI – September 2014) At a meeting of the Woman's Life Insurance Society Board of Directors on September 2, 2014, **Janet Carmody** was appointed National Secretary of Woman's Life effective September 3, 2014. In addition to her duties as Director of Information Systems, as National Secretary Janet will have custody of the corporate seal, and the authority to sign and

acknowledge, on behalf of Woman's Life, all certificates and policies issued or assumed by Woman's Life. She will also have custody of the corporate records and files of Woman's Life and perform any other duties customarily performed by secretaries of corporations.

Woman's Life Insurance Society is a not-for-profit membership organization. For more than 121 years, we have been offering quality financial products, including whole life, universal life, term life insurance, and flexible premium and single premium annuities designed to help women plan for a financially secure future for themselves and their families. Through the sale of our financial products, we fund community projects held by our members to benefit charitable organizations and individuals in need in the communities where our members live. To learn more, visit www.womanslife.org, or call 1-800-521-9292.